GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIQN NO. : 3383
(To be answered on the 15t March 2018)

Parking Contract for Ahmedabad Airport

3383. SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN
SHRI PARESH RAVAL
SHRI D.S. RATHOD

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
o112 faraerat aiil be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of the MoU/parking contract with the parking contractor at Ahmedabad Airport; and

(b) the details of parking fee and placement of the fee collection booth at both domestic and international terminals at Ahmedabad airport?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
o101 fRBTIGToT JDoMIerel 3 A5 pipll (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): At Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel International (5V PI) Airport Ahmedabad, the vehicle parking contract has been awarded by Airports Authority of India (AAI) to M/s S. S. Enterprises for a period of three years w.e.f. 23.06.2017.

(b): The parking fee at SVPI Airport Ahmedabad are:

. SI. No. Category Rates
1. Two Wheeler Rs. 20/-
2. Car Rs. 85/-
3 Tempo/SUV/Minibus  Rs. 160/-
4. Coach/Bus/Truck Rs. 100/-

The above rates are applicable for first 2 (two) hours. After two hours, additional Rs. 10/- per hour for two wheeler and Rs. 20/- per hour for other vehicles is payable. The parking charges beyond 7 hours upte 24 hours will be 300% of the first two hour rate and every 24 hours or part thereof. The parking rates are inclusive of taxes and levies. Further, no parking charges are levied for all vehicles (LMV) entering the airport for pickup/dropping of passengers or visitors provided the vehicle does not spend more than 12 minutes between entry and exit check post of International Terminal (T-2) and 10 minutes in domestic Terminal (T-1).

The parking booths are placed as per the agreement/NIT which is as under:

(i) Domestic terminal: three booths are at Entry, two booths are at Departure Exit. and two booths are at Arrival Exit

(ii) International terminal: two booths are at Entry and four booths are at Exit
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